TYPE TEST REPORT
Type test report no. 2601133.03-MHV 25-0274
Type test on a MV outdoor vacuum recloser RCW-38/800-16
Manufacturer
Wenzhou Rockwill Electric Co., Ltd.
Wengyang Industrial Zone, Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China
Document number: 5494:4
5494:4 TYPE TEST REPORT INFORMATION SHEET Page 2 of 60

Manufacturer  Zhejiang VIZMAN Powertech Co., Ltd.
Lishui, China
Type designation  RCW38.008.01
Rated voltage  38 kV x
Rated normal current  800 A
Rated frequency  50 Hz x
Rated short-circuit breaking current  16 kA x
Serial numbers of circuit breaker
and vacuum interrupter
A:2506261266, B:2506261267, C:2506261268
Year of manufacture 2025.06
5494:4 TYPE TEST REPORT Report no. 2601133.03-MHV 25-0274 Page 11 of 60
Operation mechanism
Control unit
x = This rating has been proved by the tests of this report.
1.2 Notes on tests
The main purpose of this report issued is for continuous current test. All other partial and specific tests
were specified by the manufacturer.
Sampling procedure: by the manufacturer.
1.3 List of drawings
Manufacturer  Wenzhou Rockwill Electric Co., Ltd.
Wenzhou, China
Type designation  Magnetic actuator
Rated supply voltage of closing coil 220 Vdc
Rated supply voltage of opening coil 220 Vdc
Serial numbers of circuit breaker
and operation mechanism
25063225
Year of manufacture 2025.06
Manufacturer  Zhejiang Rockwill Energy Technology Co., Ltd.
Wenzhou, China
Type designation  RWK-351
Rated supply voltage 220 Vac x
Serial numbers of circuit breaker
and control unit
02506-25806
Year of manufacture 2025.06
The manufacturer has guaranteed that the object submitted for tests has been manufactured in accordance
with the following drawings. DEKRA has verified that the drawings adequately represent the object tested.
The manufacturer is responsible for the correctness of the drawing and the technical data presented. Details
of drawings and documents see Annex A.
The following drawing have been included in this report:
Drawing no./ Document no. Revision Date
2025105-1 (Sample drawing) 01 2025-08-02
The following drawings and documents are only listed for reference and are kept in DEKRA’s files:
Drawing no./ Document no. Revision Date
2025105-2 (Schematic diagram of TR) 01 2025-08-02
5494:4 TYPE TEST REPORT Report no. 2601133.03-MHV 25-0274 Page 12 of 60
2 GENERAL INFORMATION
2.1 Persons attending the inspection
2.2 The inspection was carried out by
2.3 Purpose of the tests
Purpose of the tests was to verify whether the object complies with the specified requirements.
2.4 Measurement uncertainty
A table with measurement uncertainties is enclosed in annex E. Unless otherwise indicated in the report,
the measurement uncertainties of the results presented are as indicated in the table.
2.5 Inspection of the test set-up
The tests were carried out in 3rd party laboratory Suzhou Electrical Apparatus Science Academy Co., Ltd.
(EETI), it is therefore responsible for the correctness of the results obtained. The measuring devices and
the test set-up were checked by DEKRA, calibration, traceability, measurement uncertainty was verified
and recorded in document AM1900 Checklist compliance with requirements of ISO 17025 with respect to
witnessed testing (WMT / CTF stage 2) at Customer Test Facility (CTF), a copy is separately attached to
this report.
Name Company Role and responsibility
during the inspection
Mr. Wu Mengkuan Wenzhou Rockwill Electric Co., Ltd.
Shanghai, China
Observation
Mr. Ran Zhifeng Suzhou Electrical Apparatus Science Academy Co., Ltd.
Suzhou, China
Test equipment handler
Mr. Li Yongbin Suzhou Electrical Apparatus Science Academy Co., Ltd.
Suzhou, China
Test equipment handler
Name Company
Mr. Edwin Chen DEKRA Testing and Certification (Shanghai) Ltd.
Shanghai, China
Mr. Zheng Jiankang DEKRA Testing and Certification (Shanghai) Ltd.
Shanghai, China
5494:4 TYPE TEST REPORT Report no. 2601133.03-MHV 25-0274 Page 13 of 60
2.6 Symbols and abbreviation used in test report
Symbols and abbreviation Description
LI Lightning impulse
LIC Chopped lightning impulse
IG Impulse voltage generator
DCG Direct current voltage generator
HV High voltage
LV Low voltage
PF Power-frequency
P-to-P & P-to-E Phase to phase and phase to earth
SN Serial number
ACR Automatic circuit recloser
2.7 Result
The inspection did not give rise to remarks.
5494:4 TYPE TEST REPORT Report no. 2601133.03-MHV 25-0274 Page 14 of 60
3 SUMMARY OF TESTS